Name of Pourashava : Chuadanga
Reporting Month: August/2016

CHUADANGA POURASHAVA
Progress Report for UGIIP-I11I: phase-I

Name of District: Chuadanga

Reporting Date: 01.09.2016

S| No.

Package No

Name of Schemes

Length/
Quantity
/No(m)

Name &
Address of
the
Contractor

Engineering
Estimate (Tk)

Contract
Amount in/c.
salvage (Tk)

Date of
Agreement

Works Start
Date

Contract
Completion
Date

Actual
Contract
Completi

on Date

Physical
progress in
Reporting
Month (%)

Cumulative
Physical
progress up
to Reporting
Month (%)

Approved

final Bill

Amount
(Tk.)

Cumulative
payment up
to
Reporting
Month

Remarks

[y

N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Lot-1 Roads

R-1. Rehabilition of Eidga Para B.C Road by DBC & CC(Part-A).from
Gov.Collage (R&H)Road Eidga More to Hospital Road Via Poura Eidga
& Upazala Godawn(Ch.00-960.00m); (Part- B) From Eidga Road at
Ch.400.00m to East Side Rail Line More Via 3-Khamba More(Ch.00-
410.00m)

1370.00

R-2. Rehabilitation of Kobori Road by DBC from Shohid Abul
Kashem(R&H)Road to Animal Hospital More at Aram Para (Ch.00-
360.00m)

360.00

R-3. Improvement & Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from
Buzrukgorgoro Madrasa Feroj Road to Nila more Via Mosjid More at
Buzrukgorgori (Ch.00-990.00m)

990.00

R-4 Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A) from Srimonto Town Hall
to Puja-tola More(Ch.00-223),(Part-B)from Boro Bazar to Puja-tala
Road at Ch.100 Near Mr.Babu house(Ch.00-205.00),(Part-C). Over lay
by C.C from Mezile Mill to Mastar Para Road LGED Eng.Shokut More
at Bazar Para, (Ch.00-245m).

773.00

R-5. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Upazala More to End of
Poura Area Via Belgasi Rail Gate.(Ch.00-1850.00m)

1850.00

R-6. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A). from Poshu Hat More to
Tal-tala Ferighat via Gajon-Tala Mora,(ch 00-1880), (Part-B)from
Tetul-tala More to Golap More(Ch.00-180.00m) at Tal-Tala.

2060.00

R-7. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Tal-tola Gajon Tola More to
Hajrahati Sahan more Via Hajrahati Salam More & Hajrahati Shahin
More at Tal-tola (Ch.1300-3400.00m)

2100.00

Lot-1: Drains

SKN Joint Venture, Boro Bazar, Chuadanga

4316260.71

4523459.91

2272421.49

2410113.87

4720773.27

4967864.65

1561284.06

1644516.44

3793316.10

3933361.62

5692863.55

5937717.51

3377478.50

3560322.08

08.05.2016

23.05.16

26.07.16

16.05.2017

0%

5%

work in
progress

0%

35%




Sl No.

Package No

Name of Schemes

Length/
Quantity
/No(m)

Name &
Address of
the
Contractor

Engineering
Estimate (Tk)

Contract
Amount in/c.
salvage (Tk)

Date of
Agreement

Works Start
Date

Contract
Completion
Date

Actual
Contract
Completi

on Date

Physical
progress in
Reporting
Month (%)

Cumulative
Physical
progress up
to Reporting
Month (%)

Approved
final Bill
Amount

(Tk)

Cumulative
payment up
to
Reporting
Month

Remarks

Package No : UGIIP-1II-I/CHUA/UT+DR/01/2015

D-1. Construction of Eidgah road RC drain (Part-A) from Gov.Collage
(R&H)Road Eidga More to Belgachi rail gate via Hospital Road Poura
Eidga & Upazala Godawn(Ch.00-1100.00m); (Part- B) From ch 100m
Part-C to Poura Eidga 1 no gate (Ch00-.340.00m),(Part-C)from Eidgah
roat at ch 400.00m to East Side Rail Line 3-Khamba More via H/O
Dalim(Ch.00-410.00m), (Part-D) from Eidgah Road at ch. 500.00m to
Hospital road Upozilla More (ch 00-270.00m)

2120.00

D-2. Construction of RCC Drain from Shoid Abul Kasham(R&H) Road
to Poura Town Ball field East side to Kobori Road Dist Agriculture
office at Aram Para(Ch00-478.00m

478.00

D-3. Construction of Brick Drain From Feroj Road to Buzrukgorgori
Madrasha at Buzrukgorgori.(Ch.00-145.00m)

145.00

D-4. Construction of RCC Drain From Gajon-tola More to Golap More
Via Tatul-tola More at Taltala(Ch00-515.00m & 2 Nos Cross drain.

515.00

D-5. Construction of RCC Drain Bagan Para Main Road at Ch.100.00m
to North Side Old Graveyard Road, Under Chuadanga
Pourashava.(Ch.00-270.00m)

270.00

D-6. Construction of RCC Drain from back side of Pourashava near
Shajan Member More to Shakhra Tola Nore( Ch 00-370.00m)

370.00

SKN Joint Venture, Boro Bazar, Chuadanga

21256761.87

22336279.16

4043299.16

4249729.20

778616.86

821909.98

3403024.01

3580896.69

2046441.87

2152222.14

3003357.30

3158109.14

Total Lot-1

Lot-2 Road

60266503.44

63276505.94

R-8. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A). from BADC More R&H
Road to Proposed By-Pass road Coloni Para More Via Old Stadium &
Rail Station at firm para(Ch.00-1300.00m),(Part-B).from main Road.

1505.00

R-9. Rehabilitation of Bagan Para Road by DBC (Part-A). from Sakra
Tala More to Poura college more via Isla m Para more(Ch 00-
850.00m),(Part-B) from Alamdanga (R&H) Road to Old Graveyard
More (Ch 00-350.00m)& by cc, (Part-C) from Bagan Para Old
Graveyard Link Road at Ch 300.00m to Islam Para Pump More (Ch 00-

250.00M) (Part-D) from.Bagan Para Old Graveyard Link Road at Ch.00{

300.00m Bakka More to Poura College Road (Ch00-150.00m)

1600.00

R-10. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A) from Vimrullah Old
Mosjid Para Asadul More to New Jailkhana at Vimrullah(Ch.00-
470.00m), (Part-B) from Old Mosjid Para Link Road Indhara More to

R & H High Way (Ch.00-250.00m),

720.00

SKN Joint Venture, Boro Bazar, Chuadanga

5257166.04

5574012.17

4349657.49

4609510.19

1144320.89

1212389.76

08.05.2016

17.05.16

19.08.16

10.08.16

26.05.16

16.05.2017

40%

70%

work in
progress

25%

25%

work in
progress

20%

20%

10057.00

10057.00

0%

35%

595558.760

595558.76

Carpeting
work stop
due to rainy
season

10057.00

10057.00




) Name & . Cumulative Cumulative
g g Length / Address of |  Engineering Contra_ct Date of |Works Start| Contract CAo:]ttL::lt pfohgilscsa:n Physical ?i?\l:OE\s/ﬁ? payment up
g Name of Schemes Quantity . Amount in/c. Completion . ) progress up to Remarks
7] é INo(m) the Estimate (Tk) salvage (Tk) Agreement Date Date Completi Reportlr;g o Reporting Amount Reporting
& Contractor on Date |Month (%), %) (Tk.) Month
R-11. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Govt. Primary School More 3 3
to Moshal More at Hajrahati (Ch.00-500.00m). 5 5
500.00 1568096.62|  1660317.00 24.05.16 26.5.16 0% 100%| = =2
R-12. Rehabilition of Road by DBC from Kulchara Brick Field More to S S
Digri Domchara Road at Digri (Ch.00-1750.00m). g g
1750.00 3526023.41|  3736727.80 = =
R-13. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Islam Para More to Poshu- @ &
hat More at Islam Para. (Ch.00-1300.00m). 5 % work
1300.00 2788104.61 2954450.8 26.05.16 15.6.16 100% g g Complete
R-14. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A) from Jhinadah Bus- o o
Stand to Satgari Puraton Para Bot Tola More Via School More(Ch.00- ; ;
1800.00m), (Part-B) Rehabilitation of Eatim Khana Road (Ch.00- e &  |workin
480.00m). 2280.00 5311947.17 5628181.39 5.6.16 0% 10% © © progress
R-15. Rehabilitation of Bagan Para Road by DBC (Part-A) from Bagan ©
Para Main Road R&H Alamdanga Road to Sakra Tala More (Ch.00- ® ° °
300.00m) & by CC (Part-B) from Bagan Para road at Ch.100.00m to '(I‘: E E
North Side Old Graveyard Road (Ch.00-270.00m), by DBC (Part-C) 2 § §
from Bagan Para road at Ch.200.00m to North Side Old Graveyard g © ©
Road (Ch.00-250.00m) 820.00 E 1868707.86 1980092.81 © 10.6.16 ~ 0% 30%
Lot -2 Drain ’-‘oﬂ a b=
D-7. Construction of RCC Drain from Alamdanga Road-Old graveyard s : :
Link Road Bakka More to Poura College Road (Ch.00-150m) E:} : g work in
150.00 é 1150490.11 1242226.11 © 18.08.16 - 25% 25% progress
D-8. Construction of RCC Drain from Vimrullah Old Mosque Para S
Asadul More to New Jalkhana at Vimrullah (Ch.00-470m) 470.00 4>.- 4392085.69| 4746650.01
D-9. Construction of RCC Drain from Thana Road Moholdar Godwon %
to Mathavanga River at Puraton Hospital (Ch.00-155m) é
155.00 2] 1586155.74 1710788.46
D-10. Construction of RCC Drain From Belgasi Rail Gate More to
Dokkhin Hospital Para More at Dokkhin Hospital Para (Ch.00-500m) 500.00 3670064.14 3958700.65
> >
7 7
D-11. Construction of RCC Drain from Farm-Para Main Drain to R&H § §
Road Bridge Scale at Jhenaidha Bus Stand Para (Ch.00-930m) 930.00 18205932.90 19748309 4.6.16 5% 35% B B




) Name & Actual | Physical Cumulative A " Cumulative
. P4 ysical N pprove
=} [l Length/ Address of |  Engineering Contra_ct Date of |Works Start] "¢ | conract progress in Physical final Bill | PAYMent up
z 2 Name of Schemes Quantity . Amount in/c. Completion . ) progress up to Remarks
& < the Estimate (Tk) Agreement Date Completi | Reporting . Amount .
] /No(m) salvage (Tk) Date on Date |Month (%) to Reporting (k) Reporting
a Contractor Month (%) - Month
Lot-2:MF-Street Light
MF-1. Improvement of Street Light for Security Pourpose of Urban
Dewelers from Kulchara Vata More to Digri MuslimPara More via
Digri Solgari More , Word No.-07 (Ch 00-2500m) 2500.00 2724573.22 2397642.30
MF-2. Improvement of Street Light for Security Pourpose of Urban
Dewelers from Taltola Golap More to Hajrahati Salam More at tal-
tola & Hajrahati, Word No-06(Ch 00-1400m) 1400.00 4631454.22 4023950.30
< <
© ©
< <
3 3
a a
Q <
S S
Total Lot-2 62168782.19| 65183949.33
< <
© ©
< <
3 3
a a
3 3
Grand Total Lot-1+Lot-2 122435285.63| 128460455.27 = =

@Fﬁ)c‘a“ qyﬂrdolr’(—"#

o\ 0 \& AL BISWAS
~ ’ 192 XECUTIVE ENG I T ava,
Sushanta Kumar Mallick (.H\L]AUAN(‘,A PAURASH

Municipal Eng
Chuadanga Pourashava
UGLHIP-111

Chuadanga Paurashava.




