chuadanga pourashava Progress Report for UGIIP-III: phase-I

Name of Pourashava : Chuadanga Reporting Month: August/2016

Name of District: Chuadanga Reporting Date: 01.09.2016

SI No.	Package No	Name of Schemes	Length/ Quantity /No(m)	Name & Address of the Contractor	Engineering Estimate (Tk)	Contract Amount in/c. salvage (Tk)	Date of Agreement	Works Start Date	Contract Completion Date	Completi	Physical progress in Reporting Month (%)	Cumulative Physical progress up to Reporting Month (%)	Approved final Bill Amount (Tk.)	Cumulative payment up to Reporting Month	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
		Lot-1 Roads													
		R-1. Rehabilition of Eidga Para B.C Road by DBC & CC(Part-A).from													
		Gov.Collage (R&H)Road Eidga More to Hospital Road Via Poura Eidga													
		& Upazala Godawn(Ch.00-960.00m); (Part- B) From Eidga Road at													
		Ch.400.00m to East Side Rail Line More Via 3-Khamba More(Ch.00-													
		410.00m)	1370.00	D	4316260.71	4523459.91									
		R-2. Rehabilitation of Kobori Road by DBC from Shohid Abul													work in
		Kashem(R&H)Road to Animal Hospital More at Aram Para (Ch.00-		ıga											progress
		360.00m)	360.00	dar	2272421.49	2410113.87		23.05.16			0%	5%			
		R-3. Improvement & Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from		Chuadanga											
		Buzrukgorgoro Madrasa Feroj Road to Nila more Via Mosjid More at		Ċ					16.05.2017						
		Buzrukgorgori (Ch.00-990.00m)	990.00	Bazar,	4720773.27	4967864.65									
		R-4 Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A) from Srimonto Town Hall		Ba			08.05.2016								
		to Puja-tola More(Ch.00-223),(Part-B)from Boro Bazar to Puja-tala		Boro			.20		5.20						
		Road at Ch.100 Near Mr.Babu house(Ch.00-205.00),(Part-C). Over lay		ture,			:05		0.05						
		by C.C from Mezile Mill to Mastar Para Road LGED Eng.Shokut More					30		16						
		at Bazar Para, (Ch.00-245m).	773.00		1561284.06	1644516.44		26.07.16			0%	35%			
		R-5. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Upazala More to End of		ţ											
		Poura Area Via Belgasi Rail Gate.(Ch.00-1850.00m)	1850.00	oin	3793316.10	3933361.62									
		R-6. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A). from Poshu Hat More to		ſz											
		Tal-tala Ferighat via Gajon-Tala Mora,(ch 00-1880), (Part-B)from		х Х											
		Tetul-tala More to Golap More(Ch.00-180.00m) at Tal-Tala.													
			2060.00		5692863.55	5937717.51									
		R-7. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Tal-tola Gajon Tola More to													
		Hajrahati Sahan more Via Hajrahati Salam More & Hajrahati Shahin													
		More at Tal-tola (Ch.1300-3400.00m)	2100.00		3377478.50	3560322.08									
	l	Lot-1: Drains													

SI No.	Package No	Name of Schemes	Length/ Quantity /No(m)	Name & Address of the Contractor	Engineering Estimate (Tk)	Contract Amount in/c. salvage (Tk)	Date of Agreement	Works Start Date	Contract Completion Date	Actual Contract Completi on Date	1 0	Cumulative Physical progress up to Reporting Month (%)	Approved final Bill Amount (Tk.)	Cumulative payment up to Reporting Month	Remarks
		D-1. Construction of Eidgah road RC drain (Part-A) from Gov.Collage (R&H)Road Eidga More to Belgachi rail gate via Hospital Road Poura Eidga & Upazala Godawn(Ch.00-1100.00m); (Part- B) From ch 100m Part-C to Poura Eidga 1 no gate (Ch00340.00m),(Part-C)from Eidgah roat at ch 400.00m to East Side Rail Line 3-Khamba More via H/O Dalim(Ch.00-410.00m), (Part-D) from Eidgah Road at ch. 500.00m to Hospital road Upozilla More (ch 00-270.00m)	2120.00	e, Boro Bazar, Chuadanga	21256761.87	22336279.16									
		D-2. Construction of RCC Drain from Shoid Abul Kasham(R&H) Road to Poura Town Ball field East side to Kobori Road Dist Agriculture office at Aram Para(Ch00-478.00m	478.00	SKN Joint Venture,	4043299.16	4249729.20									
		D-3. Construction of Brick Drain From Feroj Road to Buzrukgorgori Madrasha at Buzrukgorgori.(Ch.00-145.00m)	145.00	SKN Jo	778616.86	821909.98									
		D-4. Construction of RCC Drain From Gajon-tola More to Golap More Via Tatul-tola More at Taltala(Ch00-515.00m & 2 Nos Cross drain.	515.00		3403024.01	3580896.69		17.05.16			40%	70%			work in progress
		D-5. Construction of RCC Drain Bagan Para Main Road at Ch.100.00m to North Side Old Graveyard Road, Under Chuadanga Pourashava.(Ch.00-270.00m)	270.00	1	2046441.87	2152222.14	116	19.08.16	117		25%	25%			work in progress
	2015	D-6. Construction of RCC Drain from back side of Pourashava near Shajan Member More to Shakhra Tola Nore(Ch 00-370.00m)	370.00		3003357.30	3158109.14	08.05.2016		16.05.2017						
	01/:	Total Lot-1			60266503.44	63276505.94									
	UA/UT+DR/	Lot-2 Road R-8. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A). from BADC More R&H Road to Proposed By-Pass road Coloni Para More Via Old Stadium & Rail Station at firm para(Ch.00-1300.00m),(Part-B).from main Road.		danga					-				10057.00	10057.00	
	/CH		1505.00	ina	5257166.04	5574012.17		10.08.16			20%	20%	-		
	Package No : UGIIP-III-I/CHUA/UT+DR/01/2015	R-9. Rehabilitation of Bagan Para Road by DBC (Part-A). from Sakra Tala More to Poura college more via Isla m Para more(Ch 00- 850.00m),(Part-B) from Alamdanga (R&H) Road to Old Graveyard More (Ch 00-350.00m)& by cc, (Part-C) from Bagan Para Old Graveyard Link Road at Ch 300.00m to Islam Para Pump More (Ch 00- 250.00M) (Part-D) from.Bagan Para Old Graveyard Link Road at Ch.00- 300.00m Bakka More to Poura College Road (Ch00-150.00m)	1600.00	SKN Joint Venture, Boro Bazar, Chuadanga	4349657.49	4609510.19		26.05.16			0%	35%	595558.760	26	Carpeting work stop due to rainy season
		R-10. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A) from Vimrullah Old Mosjid Para Asadul More to New Jailkhana at Vimrullah(Ch.00- 470.00m), (Part-B) from Old Mosjid Para Link Road Indhara More to R & H High Way (Ch.00-250.00m),	720.00	SKN Join	1144320.89	1212389.76							10057.00	10057.00	

SI No.	Package No	Name of Schemes	Length/ Quantity /No(m)	Name & Address of the Contractor	Engineering Estimate (Tk)	Contract Amount in/c. salvage (Tk)	Date of Agreement	Works Start Date	Contract Completion Date	Completi	Physical progress in Reporting Month (%)	Cumulative Physical progress up to Reporting Month (%)	Approved final Bill Amount (Tk.)	Cumulative payment up to Reporting Month	Remarks		
		R-11. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Govt. Primary School More to Moshal More at Hajrahati (Ch.00-500.00m).	500.00	00	1568096.62	1660317.00		24.05.16		26.5.16	0%	100%	10057.00	10057.00			
		R-12. Rehabilition of Road by DBC from Kulchara Brick Field More to Digri Domchara Road at Digri (Ch.00-1750.00m).	1750.00		3526023.41	3736727.80							10057.00	10057.00			
		R-13. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC from Islam Para More to Poshuhat More at Islam Para. (Ch.00-1300.00m).	1300.00	Boro Bazar, Chuadanga	2788104.61	2954450.8		26.05.16		15.6.16		100%	2583519.9	2583519.89	work Complete		
		R-14. Rehabilitation of Road by DBC (Part-A) from Jhinadah Bus- Stand to Satgari Puraton Para Bot Tola More Via School More(Ch.00- 1800.00m), (Part-B) Rehabilitation of Eatim Khana Road (Ch.00- 480.00m).	2280.00				5311947.17	5628181.39		5.6.16			0%	10%	00.70096	00.700669	work in progress
		R-15. Rehabilitation of Bagan Para Road by DBC (Part-A) from Bagan Para Main Road R&H Alamdanga Road to Sakra Tala More (Ch.00- 300.00m) & by CC (Part-B) from Bagan Para road at Ch.100.00m to North Side Old Graveyard Road (Ch.00-270.00m), by DBC (Part-C) from Bagan Para road at Ch.200.00m to North Side Old Graveyard Road (Ch.00-250.00m)	820.00		1868707.86	1980092.81		10.6.16			0%	30%	642422.00	642422.00			
		Lot -2 Drain D-7. Construction of RCC Drain from Alamdanga Road-Old graveyard					2016		16.05.2017								
		Link Road Bakka More to Poura College Road (Ch.00-150m)	150.00		1150490.11	1242226.11	08.05.2016	18.08.16			25%	25%			work in progress		
		D-8. Construction of RCC Drain from Vimrullah Old Mosque Para Asadul More to New Jalkhana at Vimrullah (Ch.00-470m)	470.00	SKN Joint Venture,	4392085.69	4746650.01											
		D-9. Construction of RCC Drain from Thana Road Moholdar Godwon to Mathavanga River at Puraton Hospital (Ch.00-155m)	155.00	of NXS	1586155.74	1710788.46											
		D-10. Construction of RCC Drain From Belgasi Rail Gate More to Dokkhin Hospital Para More at Dokkhin Hospital Para (Ch.00-500m)	500.00		3670064.14	3958700.65											
		D-11. Construction of RCC Drain from Farm-Para Main Drain to R&H Road Bridge Scale at Jhenaidha Bus Stand Para (Ch.00-930m)	930.00	00	18205932.90	19748309		4.6.16			5%	35%	5698731.91	5698731.91			

SI No.	Package No	Name of Schemes	Length/ Quantity /No(m)	Name & Address of the Contractor	Engineering Estimate (Tk)	Contract Amount in/c. salvage (Tk)	Date of Agreement	Works Start Date	Contract Completion Date	Completi	Physical progress in Reporting Month (%)	progress up	final Bill	Cumulative payment up to Reporting Month	Remarks
		Lot-2:MF-Street Light													
		MF-1. Improvement of Street Light for Security Pourpose of Urban Dewelers from Kulchara Vata More to Digri MuslimPara More via Digri Solgari More , Word No07 (Ch 00-2500m)	2500.00		2724573.22	2397642.30									
		MF-2. Improvement of Street Light for Security Pourpose of Urban Dewelers from Taltola Golap More to Hajrahati Salam More at tal- tola & Hajrahati , Word No-06(Ch 00-1400m)	1400.00		4631454.22	4023950.30									
		Total Lot-2			62168782.19	65183949.33							10259544.64	10259544.64	
													259544.64	259544.64	
		Grand Total Lot-1+Lot-2			122435285.63	128460455.27							102	102	

Bertallick 01.09.16 Sushanta Kumar Mallick Municipal Engineer-9 Chuadanga Pourshava. UGIIP-III

MD AUB ALI BISWAS EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHUADANGA PAURASHAVA

Md. Obydur Rahaman Chawdhury Mayor Chuadanga Paurashava.